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EMPLOYMENT DISPUTE RESOLUTION CONTACTS 
 
You may contact any of the individuals listed below for assistance, regardless of your assigned 
court unit.  You also may contact any supervisor, human resources administrator, or judicial 
officer.    
 
Chief Judge of the District Court: 
Judge Nancy J. Rosenstengel 618-482-9172 Judge_Rosenstengel@ilsd.uscourts.gov 
 
Chief Judge of the Bankruptcy Court: 
Judge Laura K. Grandy 618-482-9400 Laura_Grandy@ilsb.uscourts.gov 
 
Clerk of the District Court: 
Monica A. Stump 618-482-9106 Monica_Stump@ilsd.uscourts.gov 
 
Clerk of the Bankruptcy Court: 
Dean M. Lugge 618-482-9409 Dean_Lugge@ilsb.uscourts.gov 
 
Chief Probation & Pretrial Services Officer: 
Reginald C. Box, Jr. 618-482-9123 Reginald_Box@ilsp.uscourts.gov  
 
EEO/EDR Coordinators: 
JoAnn Holdener 618-482-9425 JoAnn_Holdener@ilsd.uscourts.gov 
ILSD & ILSP shared services  
Human Resources Administrator 
 
Tanya Kelley 618-482-9224 Tanya_Kelley@ilsd.uscourts.gov 
ILSD 
 
Kathryn Hoback  618-482-9042 Kathryn_Hoback@ilsb.uscourts.gov 
ILSB 
 
Stacey Grinnell 618-439-7905 Stacey_Grinnell@ilsp.uscourts.gov 
ILSP 
 
AO Judicial Integrity Officer: 
Michael C. Henry 202-502-1603 Michael_Henry@ao.uscourts.gov 
 
7th Circuit Director of Workplace Relations: 
Lynda L. Schoop 312-435-5779 Lynda_Schoop@ca7.uscourts.gov 
 
 
Employee Assistance Program: 800-222-0364 
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